training during a pandemic to limit the spread of disease.

• Meetings: The PUD may limit or stop in-person meetings and instead require that they be

conducted remotely.

• Other precautionary actions as the PUD determines necessary to stop the spread of disease.

Former Title/AP&P #: District Pandemic Response

Board Approval Date:  01/26/2021

Effective Date:  01/26/2021

Revision Date:  05/14/2024

General Manager Signature: Date:

Deleted: District

Deleted: ;

Deleted: District

Deleted: District

Deleted: District

Deleted: ;

Deleted: District

Deleted: District

Deleted: ,

Deleted: ;

Deleted: District

Deleted: ;

Deleted: District

Deleted: following a negative test as appropriatepositive test or

exposure to an infectious disease;.

Deleted: District

Deleted: ;

Deleted: District

Deleted: ;

Deleted: District

Deleted: ; and

Deleted: District

Deleted: .

Deleted: Attachments¶

Addendum A: COVID-19 Transmission Prevention Plan (Updated

10/29/20)¶

¶

Addendum B: COVID-19 Scenario Guide for Supervisors¶

¶

Addendum C: Employee COVID-19 Self-Screening Form (Updated

10/29/20)¶

Deleted: N/A

132

Current YTD YTD Percent Budget Budget to
Month 2023 2024 Change 2024 Actual %

Beginning Reserves 40,569,736$   38,555,871$  -5%

Revenues
Residential & Multi-family 1,837,522$   5,067,153$   5,488,592$   8% 5,259,674$   104%
Comm. Gov't & Agriculture 591,259$   1,754,516   1,973,412   12% 1,743,666   113%
Water Sales 2,459,683$   6,904,135$   7,555,518$   9% 7,077,202$   107%

Other Water Sales 40,967$   119,898   136,422   14% 131,194   104%
Total Operating Revenues 2,519,876$   7,024,033$   7,691,940$   10% 7,208,396   107%

Non-operating Revenue 376,958$   422,115   (a) 575,920   36% 255,248   226%
Work & Service Orders 64,685$   58,773   (b) 129,899   121% 130,001   100%
System Development Fees 194,185   144,367   (c) 270,765   88% 225,000   120%
Total Revenues 3,136,478$   7,649,289$   8,668,523$   13% 7,818,645$   111%

Operating Expenses
Salary/Wages/Benefits 1,340,272$   2,307,701   (d) 2,955,849   28% 3,112,270   95%
WTP - Water, Power, Chem. 119,570$   297,742   (e) 269,052   -10% 397,628   68%
Repairs & Maint, and Fleet 104,229$   299,194   (f) 285,017   -5% 417,318   68%
Tech./SCADA/Support 302,659$   256,145   (f) 343,934   34% 188,757   182%
Professional Services 29,418$   61,987   54,400   -12% 192,532   28%
Goods & Services 253,418$   518,095   453,859   -12% 577,621   79%
Utility & Other Taxes 269,580$   363,047   398,778   10% 383,327   104%
Construction in Progress (163,219)   (146,807)   (g) (196,107)   34% (357,502)   55%
Total Operating Expenses 2,733,145$   3,957,103$   4,564,782$   15% 4,911,951$   93%

Capital Expenses
Labor 61,588$   277,446   191,765   -31% 391,932   49%
Other Expenses (Equip, Inv, G&S) 2,848,218   1,040,138   4,174,821   301% 7,026,318   59%
Capital Expenses 2,909,806$   1,317,584$   4,366,586$   231% 7,418,250$   59%

Debt (Principal & Interest) 394,444   959,250   1,183,333   23% 1,183,333   100%
Total Capital & Debt Service 3,304,250$   2,276,834$   5,549,919$   144% 8,601,583$   65%

Total Expenses 5,560,178$   6,233,937$   10,114,702$  62% 13,513,534$  75%

Revenue Fund 34,757,049$   29,555,684$  -15%
System Development Fees 4,594,804   5,994,096   30%
Bond & Debt Reserve 2,112,827   2,863,835   36%
Ending Estimated Reserves 41,464,680$   38,413,615$  -7%

(a) Increase Interest on Investments
(b) Increase in Work for others
(c) Increase in Development
(d) Extra pay period in first quarter 2024
(e) Decrease in electricity for pumping
(f) Timing of Projects, Repairs & Purchases
(g) Increase in Capital Construction

PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF SKAGIT COUNTY
MARCH 2024

133

May 01 Elevation: 453.98 (ft)
May 08 Elevation: 456.13 (ft)
Change in Elevation: 2.15 (+ 25.8 Inches)
Spillway Elevation: 465.10
Stream Inflow YTD: 630.59 MG
Skagit River YTD: 451.00 MG

400 ft

410 ft

420 ft

430 ft

440 ft

450 ft

460 ft

470 ft

0 MGD

5 MGD

10 MGD